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Marie Cunning FPACC President (602) 573-6936 marie.cunning@fpacc.net Filipino American Business Chamber of Commerce of Arizona

FABCCA President mcunning@cox.net fabccaz.com

Ben Menor FPACC Executive Director (408) 420-8108 ben.menor@fpacc.net San Francisco Filipino American Chamber of Commerce

FPACC Adviser bmenor2010@gmail.com sffilamchamber.org

Bert Golla Executive Vice President (206) 551-1851 bert.golla@fpacc.net Filipino Chamber of Commerce of Pacific Northwest

PACCO Auditor bgolla3615@aol.com fccpnw.com

Jerry Perez de Tagle Secretary (310) 962-4808 jerrypdt@fpacc.net Philippine American Chamber of Commerce of Oregon

PACCO Board Member jerrypdt@gmail.com pacco.org

Cindy Flores Treasurer (312) 925-7812 cindy.flores@fpacc.net Philippine Chamber of Commerce of Greater Chicago

PACCGC Vice Chair cindycflores15@yahoo.com fabexchicago.org

Mary Ann R. Omega VP Membership (818) 430-3972 maryann.omega@fpacc.net Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Greater LA, Inc.

FACC-GLA 2013 Pres. info.FACCGLA@gmail.com FilAmChamberGLA.org

Rene Babi VP Finance (360) 608-5159 rene.babi@fpacc.net Philippine American Chamber of Commerce of Oregon

rbabi@agilivant.com pacco.org

Ed Orpina VP Global Comm (704) 258-7997 ed.orpina@fpacc.net Tri-Valley Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Pleasanton,CA

Tri-Valley FACC Pres. edorpina@yahoo.com

Lorna Dietz VP Special Projects (415) 235-9884 lorna.dietz@fpacc.net Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Greater Nevada

FACCGN Public Relations lornadietzpr@gmail.com faccgn.com

Rozita Lee VP External Affairs (702) 321-9708 rozita.lee@fpacc.net Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Greater Nevada

FACCGN Board Member rozitalee@aol.com faccgn.com

Alexander Borromeo VP Intern'l Trade & Investments(206) 300-1247 alexandercborromeo@fpacc.netFilipino Chamber of Commerce of Pacific Northwest

FCCPNW Pres.Emeritus alex@sambara.com fccpnw.com

Noel S.V. Omega VP Public Relations (747) 777-9811 noel.omega@fpacc.net Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Greater LA, Inc.

noel.omega@gmail.com FilAmChamberGLA.org
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Brad Baldia VP Governmental Affairs (360) 608-5159 brad.baldia@fpacc.net FilipinoAmerican Chamber of Commerce, Pennsylvania/SouthNewJersey

baldiab@gmail.com

Evelyn Andamo VP Business Developments (714) 883-4046 evelyn.andamo@fpacc.net Filipino Chamber of Commerce of SouthBay LA Area

FACC-SLAA Pres. Emeritus evelyn.andamo@gmail.com faccslaa.org

Ting Bouffard VP for Tourism (214) 282-0334 numeriano.bouffard@fpacc.net Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Central Florida

nvbouffard@aol.com

Charmel Dela Cruz VP National Conference  charmel.dela.cruz@fpacc.net Filipino American Business Chamber of Commerce of Arizona

FABCCA VP charmel@larasmedia.com fabccaz.org

Gerry Palon VP Pacific Region (310) 999-5742 gerrypalon@fpacc.net Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Greater LA, Inc.

President Emeritus 2015 gerrypalon@yahoo.com FilAmChamberGLA.org

Agnes Higley VP Mountain Region (801) 842-5674 agnes.higley@fpacc.net Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Utah

FACC-Utah President Nyzelady@aol.com

Ariagne A.R. Duave VP Hawaii & Territories ariagne.arielle.r.duave@fpacc.net Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Greater Nevada

Athasslefree@yahoo.com

Ed Ortiz VP Central Region (312) 203-5776 ecortiz@ecortiz.com Philippine American Chamber of Commerce of Chicago, Illinois

Dr. Rommel L. Rivera VP Eastern Region (610) 888-6905 rommel.rivera@naffaa.org PACC of Pennsylvania and Southern New Jersey

Chairman of the Board

Ryyn Chua-SchumacherVP Entrepreneur Dev. (562) 519-0866 rynn.chua@fpacc.net Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Greater LA, Inc.

FACC-GLA 1st VP rchua@doubleyentertainment.comFiLAmChamberGLA.org

Sophie Pasibe VP Programs sophie.pasibe@fpacc.net

Ethel Mercado Hon. Consul of State of Texas(214) 334-8487 ethel.mercfado@fpacc.net Philippine American Chamber of Commerce of Texas

FPACC Immediate Past Pres emercado@datalogixtexas.compacctexas.org

Atty.Audie J.de Castro Hon. Consul of San Diego (619) 702-8690 adecastro@decastropc.com Filipino Chamber of Commerce of San Diego

FPACC Legal Counsel faccsandiego.com

Yolanda O. Stern FPACC Founding President (510) 541-0964 YolandaOStern@fpacc.net San Francisco Filipino American Chamber of Commerce

yolandaostern@gmail.com sffilamchamber.org
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Jaime Lim FPACC Past President (503) 285-1994 jaimelim2010@gmail.com Philippine American Chamber of Commerce of Oregon

pacco.org

INDIVIDUAL  CHAMBER CHAPTER MEMBERS
Marie Cunning FPACC President (602) 573-6936 mcunning@cox.net Filipino American Business Chamber of Commerce of Arizona

Dr. Red Expiritu Vice President (623) 377-5766 redespi@cox.net Filipino American Business Chamber of Commerce of Arizona

Minnie Palis President (623) 308-2432 palismin@gmail.com Filipino American Business Chamber of Commerce of Arizona - WEST

Ryan David Winkle President (602) 741-6465 ryan.d.winkle@gmail.com Filipino American Business Chamber of Commerce of Arizona - EAST

Hon.Consul Ethel MercadoTexas State President (940) 728-0152 EMercado@datalogixtexas.com Philippine American Chamber of Commerce State of Texas 

Gus Mercado Texas State Exec Director (940) 728-0152 gmercado@datalogixtexas.com Philippine American Chamber of Commerce State of Texas

Elna Mallari President (214) 282-0334 pacctxnorth@gmail.com Philippine American Chamber of Commerce of Texas - North Region

Tess Villoria Vice President (214) 418-0219 tessievilloria@msn.com Philippine American Chamber of Commerce of Texas - North Region

Tess Tuazon President (281) 785-6196 tesstuazondear@yahoo.com Philippine American Chamber of Commerce of Texas - South Region

Ricky Guinhawa Vice President (281) 923-9933 fguinhawa@yahoo.com Philippine American Chamber of Commerce of Texas - South Region

Leo Maranan President 2016 (818) 290-0577 leo.filamchamber@gmail.com Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Greater LA, Inc.

Gerry Palon President Emeritus 2015 (310) 999-5742 gerrypalon@yahoo.com Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Greater LA, Inc.

Mary Ann R. Omega President Emeritus 2013 (818) 430-3972 info.FACCGLA@gmail.com Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Greater LA, Inc.

Noel S.V. Omega President Emeritus 2007 (747) 777-9811 noel.omega@gmail.com Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Greater LA, Inc.

Ryyn Chua SchumacherFACC-GLA 1st VP (562) 519-0866 rchua@doubleyentertainment.com Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Greater LA, Inc.

Angie Louie President   (415) 071-4548 Hanazen888@gmail.com San Francisco Filipino American Chamber of Commerce

Yolanda Stern Founder & Pres. Emeritus (510) 541-0964 yolandasternowi@gmail.com San Francisco Filipino American Chamber of Commerce

Felix B. Lopez President (562) 402-1737 fblopezinsurance@msn.com Filipino Chamber of Commerce of South East Corridor

Atty. Jimmy Monteclaro President Designate (310) 218-6437 law_of_jgm@yahoo.com Filipino Chamber of Commerce of South East Corridor

Dan E. Nino Treasurer (562) 508-8099 denino1951@gmail.com Filipino Chamber of Commerce of South East Corridor

Edwin Baloloy President 2016 (714) 501-2732 edwinbaloloy@gmail.com Filipino Chamber of Commerce of Orange County

Elena Lapid Salonga President Emeritus 2015 (626) 732-4638 elena.lapidsalonga@faccoc.org Filipino Chamber of Commerce of Orange County

Jun Jao President Emeritus 2014 (949) 751-8268 RJaojr@yahoo.com Filipino Chamber of Commerce of Orange County

Mita del Fierro President (818) 748-7521 mitadelfierro@yahoo.com Filipino Chamber of Commerce of Greater Nevada
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Rozita Lee Executive Director (702) 321-9708 rozitalee@aol.com Filipino Chamber of Commerce of Greater Nevada

Eric Guideng President eric.guideng@gmail.com Las Vegas Filipino American Chamber of Commerce

Leizel T. Myles President Emeritus (702) 601-8456 LeizelTrinidad@gmail.com Las Vegas Filipino American Chamber of Commerce

Jing Espiritu President Emeritus (702) 858-8771 JVSpirit2@yahoo.com Las Vegas Filipino American Chamber of Commerce

 

Adrian Tabangay President (773) 340-1632 atabangay@maurides.com Philippine Chamber of Commerce of Greater Chicago

Cynthia "Cindy" Flores President Emeritus (312) 925-7812 cindycflores15@yahoo.com Philippine Chamber of Commerce of Greater Chicago

Jason Lim President (503) 381-3749 jasonlim@asianreporter.com Philippine American Chamber of Commerce of Oregon

Simeon Mamaril Board Member (503) 246-7720 Philippine American Chamber of Commerce of Oregon

Dr. Anthony Ogilve President (206) 227-3449 ogilvie.tony@gmail.com Filipino Chamber of Commerce of Pacific North West

Bert Golla Board Member (206) 551-1851 Bgolla3615@aol.com Filipino Chamber of Commerce of Pacific North West

Agnes M. Higley President (801) 842-5674 nyzelady@aol.com Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Utah

Micah Roquiero Vice President (808) 546-9267 mojokealoha@yahoo.com Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Utah

Francine Maigue President faccofsd@gmail.com Filipino Chamber of Commerce of San Diego

Atty. Audie de Castro Hon. Consul of San Diego (619) 702-8690 adecastro@decastropc.com Filipino Chamber of Commerce of San Diego (Pres. Emeritus)

Cynthia C. Tan President (310) 748-9688 cynthiactan@msn.com Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of SouthBay LA Area

Evelyn Andamo President Emeritus (714) 883-4046 evelyn.andamo@gmail.com Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of SouthBay LA Area

 

Jim Navarro President (510) 468-3402 Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of South East Bay

 

Ting Bufford President (407) 451-5824 nvbouffard@aol.com Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Central Florida

Eden Mapas Board Member (407) 451-5824 Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Central Florida

 

Roy & Naomi Estaris President (757) 647-2676 naomi@thetraveloutlet.com FilipinoAmerican Chamber of Commerce,SouthHamptonRd/Virginia Beach

 

Brad Badilla President (215) 715-3046 baldia@gmail.com FilipinoAmerican Chamber of Commerce, Pennsylvania/SouthNewJersey

 

Jean-Marc Gaultier President jeanmarc.gaultier@faccwdc.org Filipino Chamber of Commerce of Washington DC

John Cabrera President (240) 401-9138 john@cfalliance.com Philippine American Chamber of Commerce, District of Columbia
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Mike Gabucan President (407) 677-0163 mikegabucan@yahoo.com Philippine American Chamber of Commerce of Central Florida

 

Ed Orpina VP Global Comm (704) 258-7997 ed.orpina@fpacc.net Tri-Valley Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Pleasanton,CA

Anne Orozco-Ramirez President (408) 821-8402 anne.oramirez@yahoo.com Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Silicon Valley

Ryan Rosario President (586) 774-1800 [not available] Philippine American Chamber of Commerce of Michigan

Jane Clement President janeclementhawaii@gmail.com Big Island Chamber

Sam Acosta President samacosta@employeebenefitsservices.comFilipino American Chamber of Commerce of Hawaii (OAHU)

 

Kit Zulueta President kitzulueta@yahoo.com Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Maui

 

Oscar Portugal Executive Director oportugal@kauai.gov Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Kauai

 

Harry Alonso Executive Director halonso1@gmail.com Hawaii Philippines Business & Economic Council (HPBEC)

 

Brandon Dela Cruz Board Member (808) 389-0517 brandondelacruz@gmail.com Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Hawaii
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